2 Issue/Rev. 0.4 (2/01)
Ordering Information
ANSI Max. Full Open Stock
Size Model Number Flange W .P. Trim Cv Cg Number W eight
1-1/4" Throttling 19.0 660 80003668
2" DFG-202-436 150 lb. RF 275 ps i 1-3/4" Throttling 36.0 1200 80003691 70
1-3/4" Quick Opening 36.0 1200 80003692
1-1/4" Throttling 19.0 660 80003684
2" DFG-214-436 600 lb. RF 1440 ps i 1-3/4" Throttling 36.0 1200 80003693 70
1-3/4" Quick Opening 36.0 1200 80003694
1-1/4" Throttling 19.0 660 80003688
2" DFG-214R-436 600 lb. RTJ 1440 ps i 1-3/4" Throttling 36.0 1200 80003695 70
1-3/4" Quick Opening 36.0 1200 80003696
Dimensions
Model No. A B
DFG-202 15-1/6" 10"
DFG-214 15-1/6" 11-1/4"
DFG-214R 15-1/6" 11-3/8"
Differential Pressure Capability and
Actual Diaph. Pressure Ranges
Spring Trim Flow Over Flow Under
Precompression Size the Seat the Seat
     Normal 1  1/4 180 psi 120 psi
     Spring 9 - 15 0 - 15
     Pre-load 1  3/4 180 psi 60 psi
     9/32" Comp. 9 - 15 0 - 15
     Maximum 1  1/4 360 psi 450 psi
     Spring 0 - 23 0 - 20
     Pre-load 1  3/4 360 psi 300 psi
     1" Comp 0 - 23 0 - 23
Caution:  Do not exceed Valve Working Pressure.
See Ordering Chart Above
B
A
12.5"